(Requestor's Name)

{Address)

{Address)

(Chy/State/Zipfehone B

] war [] man,

(Business Entity Name)

[] pickup

(Document Number)

Certificales of Status

Certified Copies

Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

BCUN TR

600023533366

10/14/03--01006--D01

%105, 00



T(L
o ) s A
DL @
Capitol Services, Inc. ﬂj‘,z /“/ < «
TP
2750 Old St. Augustine Rd., N-145 ( 2
T =
Tallahassee, FL. 32301 (850) 878-4734 '*’:;g,f-'-;:,\ <y
Kathi or Brent /17'
Office Use Only
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):
L, Aﬁggﬁm —Leespors, LA OS5 Fie
' {Corporation Name) 7 {Document #)
2. - . .
(Corporation Name) (Document #)
3. , . . .
(Corporation Name) {Document #)
L (Corporation Name) {Document #) R A\\
p/s 57 .
Walk in ' Pickup time __ 10/13/03 _ %Cerﬁﬁed Copy €™
O Mail Out 0 Will wait O Photocopy O Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS AMENDMENTS
O Profit ﬁ Amendment
1 Not for Profit O Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
0 Limited Liability O Change of Registered Agent
0 Domestication O Dissolution/Withdrawal
Q Other O Merger
OTHER FILINGS . _ REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION
0O Annual Report O Foreign
O Fictitious Name 2 Limited Partnership
8 Reinstatement
O Trademark
0 Other

| Examiner’s Initials

CR2E031(7/97)



s T, A
A
AMENDMENT TO S e
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ﬁ - £s g
OF AN
LANDURA-LEESBURG, LTD. v
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 620.109, Florida Statytes, this Florida limited

partnership, whose Certificate was filed with the Florida Department of State on the 27®
day of July, 1977 as further amended by that certain Amended and Restated Certificate
and Agreement of Limited Partnership dated June 29, 1978 and filed with the
Secretary of State of the State of Florida on June 30, 1978, and that certain Amendment
to Certificate of Limited Partnership dated January 1, 2000, and filed with the
Secretary of State of the State of Florida on January 3, 2000; adopts the following
Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Limited Partnership.

1. The General Partner’s name and address is as follows:

Windemere RRH, LLC
516 Lakeview Road, Unit 8

Clearvater, Florida 33756 ) UUUUl l; 957

2. The remainder of the Partnership’s Certificate, as amended, remains in full
force and effect.

3. The Second Amendment to the Amended and Restated Agreement of Limited
Partnership pursuant to Exhibit A is attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the undersigned has cxecuted this Amendment to
Certificate as to the 1¥ day of October, 2003,
By: Windemere RRH, LLC

A Florida Limited Company
SOLE GENERAL PARTNER

By: \&m@& m

- . : e o Thomas F. Flynn, Manager

[O2JAMENDMENT 100103 doe



005.279510.

SECOND AMENDMENT TO &
AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE AND fg;,/%
AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FOR *’%f-"

LANDURA-LEESBURG, LTD.

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
CERTIFICATE AND AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSIIP FOR LANDURA-
LEESBURG, LTD. (“Amendment™), is made and entered into effective as of the 1%~ day of
Coekadpert 2003, by and among THOMAS F. FLYNN, as withdrawing General Partner
(the “Withdrawing General Partner”), MICHAEL EPHRON, LEONARD HULTGREN,
ALAND. PESKY, RICIIARD ROTIH, SAM SCALI and MARVIN SLOVES, as the Limited
Partners (collectively, the “Limited Pariners™), and WINDEMERE RRH, LLC, a Florida
limited lability company, as the new substitute general pariner (the “Substitute General
Partner™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, LANDURA-LEESBURG, LTD. (ihe “Partnership™) was formed as a
Florida limited partnership pursuant to an Agreement and Certificale of Limited Partnership
dated July 21, 1977 which was filed with the Secretary of Slate of the State of Florida on July 27,
1977 (the “Original Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement was amended by that certain Amended and
Restated Certificate and Agrcement of Limited Partnership dated June 29, 1978 and filed
with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida on June 30, 1978, and that certain Amendment
{o Certificate of Limited Partnership dated January I, 2000, and filed with the Secretary of
State of the State of Florida on January 3, 2000 (the Original Agreement, as amended, is
hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Partnership Agreement™); and

WIEREAS, the Withdrawing General Partner is transferring a portion of his right, title
and interest as the General Partner in the Partnership to the Substitute General Partner and is
converling the remainder of his interest into the interest of a Special Limited Partner, as of the
effective date hereof’ and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto wish to enter into this Amendment for the purposes of
setting forth each party’s consent to all of the following: (i) having Thomas F. Flynn transfer a
portion of his interest in the Partnership o the Substitule General Partner; (11} having Thomas F.
Flynn withdraw as an individual General Partner; (iii) having Windemere RRH, LLC admitted as
the new and sole General Partner; (iv) converting Thomas F, Flynn to a Special Limited Partner;
and (v} amending the Partnership Agreement as set forth below.

{All references to sections below shall be to the Partnership Agreement):

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS UEREBY AGREED and the Partnership Agreement is
hereby amended and superseded as foilows:



005.279510,

L .1 p
€
r( /;

{1) Section 1.2, Principal Place of Business, and the reference to the Parfﬁérshtp
place of business in Section 13.1 shall be amended by replacing the designation of the ppnctpa

place of business of the Partnership with: e,
i
G

516 Lakeview Road, Unit 8 2

Clearmvater, Flovida 33756-3302

(2)  Section 1.3(a) shall be amended to provide that the name and address of the
General Partner is as follows:

Windemere RRH, LLC
516 Lakeview Road, Unit 8
Clearwater, Floridn 33756-

(3)  Section 2.11 shall be amended and restated as follows:

“General Partner means Windemere RRIL, LLC (as the successor
to Thomas F. Flvan), or other Person or Persons thal succeed it
in that capacity. "

4 Upon his withdrawal as the General Partner, Thomas F. Flynn is trapsferring
three-tenths (0.3) of his General Pariner Unit to the Substitute General Partner and the remaining
portion of Thomas I, Flynn’s interest in the Parinership represented by the remaining
seven-tenths (0.7) of such General Partner Unit is hereby converted into the interest of a Special
Limited Partner, and Thomas F. Flynn shall be treated as a Special Limited Partner under Section
8.2 of the Partnership Agreement with respect to such retained interest. The names and
addresses of the Pariners and their respective Units in the Partnership are set forth on
Schedule “A” attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference, and Section 3.1 is hereby
amended in accordance therewith.

5 All capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the meaning given 10
them in the Partnership Agreement.

(6)  In all other respects the Partnership Agreement is hereby ratified and confirmed
by the undersigned parties. By executing this Amendment below, all the undersigned parties do
give their consents and approvals to all malters contained herein and in the Partnership
Agreement and the Amendment for which consent and approval is required under the terms of
the Partnership Agreement.

(7) By signing this Amendment, all parties below hereby consent to the simultancous
transfer of a portion of Thomas F. Flynn’s interest in the Partnership to the Substitute General
Partner, the withdrawal of Thomas F. Flyun as an individual General Partner, the conversion of
Thomas F. Flynn to a Special Limited Partner, and the admission of Windemere RRII, LLC as
the new sole General Pariner of the Partnership, all as described herein, and the other
amendments to the Partnership Agreement set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties have subscribed and sworn to this agreement as
of the date first written above.

- LA
,/

S

A



. ‘ . A

/‘,;'.‘J-.‘ L. & f
s f}/ (((‘\
Y PO
SUBSTITUTE GENERAL PART? QI“R /3,
SR 3
ATTEST: WINDEMERE RRH, LLC, "'"f_. 2
- ERTRETI) . eya LN
a Florida fimited lability company {;’
} 3 O .y E
By: ri'{i&i./ J&JJQ&J - By:'-ﬁ\uww@) Y é{‘b\") : Cioae
Print Name: ~ - Thomas F. Flynn, Manager
WITNESSES: WITIIDRAWING GT‘NI‘RAL PARTNER:
e ettt RIS
Print Name: _Z/wpd SADeanr’ THOMAS T, T‘LYNN
Print Namgt P2
STATE OF FLORIDA .
COUNTY QU PINELLAS

On this Ehr day of _ Dedo'bew ., 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public of said state, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared before me, Thomas F,
Flynn, both individually and as Manager of Windemere RRII, LLC, who is personally known
to me to be the individual executing delivery of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged (o
me that he executed and delivered the same both individually as ihe Withdrawing General
Parlner and as Manager of Windemere RRYY, LLC, as Substituie General Dartner of the

Partiership, and for the purposes therein contained, '

IN WITNISS HEREOT, 1 hiercunio set my hand and af" lixed my seal on the date and year

first writlen above.
@l &"L’r& ( !L‘Léﬁa‘ £ Lg’{z
e e - " Notary Pubhc , -
Print Name: CE“»’Y& Zc)\ b{t‘é’ codf

: - Commiission No: __ €& GITy a1
- o : My Connuission [xpires:

Limited Pavtners” Signature Pages and Notary Acknowledgments Follow

nmx% faral Kﬁdebrandt

% Commisslon # CC 588525

3 "E gcrp{rgi iﬁ%m
fefal

oy §§ Azt Rending (0., T

[

005.279510.



(05.279510.

2% U:(? <
Tl En \/
T . en %
LIMITED PARTNER: e
- %" “ jfvé%q/ G
Print Name: /2% <%0/ @/;fm MICHAEL {PIIRON 4
Print N:EI]_I:IG: _ -
STATEOF __ Aded forie .. . e e
COUNTY OF __ Ases yoru

On this <3 day of A« E¥oy , 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary

Public of said stale, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared before me, Michael

Ephron, a Limited DPartner, who i3 personally known to me or produced

A Yo DRivens Licewge as idenlification, who executed and delivered

the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed and delivered the same as a
Limited Partner, and for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS HEREOFR, I hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date and year

first writien above, ) /
2{‘6- ¢ / ")! s IR W
. - SR - RDBEFIT GUNN
Nolary Public Motary Public, Statz of New York
Print Name: No. 49 2&12‘]Fr
Commission No: Qua”ﬂﬁ? m o New York (%unty

JOE

My Commission [3:Gfpission Expires

Limited Partners’ Signature Pages and Natary dcknowledgments Follow

4



COUNTY OF _fvwrr rowcss

o A
LIMITED PARTNER: €. < Cq
d’ff - /" )
et @O
s G '3’}"
(Z¢ Jﬁ °E ;(RDIIULTGRFN PANGA
T

STATE OF _ Aloe 2 e

On this __¢~ day of % rers A , 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public of said state, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared before me, Leonard
Huligren, a Limited DPartner, who is _pemanaﬂy_kwe or produced

o as identificalion, who exccuted and delivered

the foregoing insteument and ftcknowledged to me that he c:\ecutz:d and delivered the same ag a
Limiied Pariner, and for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS HEREOFT, T hereunto set my hand and aflfixed my seal on the date and year
first wrilten above.

SRR, BAARTHA MARONEY /M ’Q« P

% Molary Public - State of Florlda Mo aty Public

‘0.,
s
@ %
: & 25, 7006
Sy My Commisiontopiessap 25 305 by, 4t Name: 27 % AN

> Commission # DD 149317 {
r,ﬂ.r,f.t.-v‘ - =~
' Commission No: _ & f P Ay

. . Pe PG N TR T T ,]'y COT.nrnfssion F‘,‘xpircs: %“% )

Limited Paytners' Signature Pages and Notory Acknowledements Follow

L

005.279510.



QR R7I510,

'l . - /: .'
LIMITED, PAF:TN?R 7
B L e 32 '( ESISY / u""'/ﬂl 'é*//? , (g;;-
Print Name: . ALAND.TESKY - Ler
Print Namer _ o - . .
STATEOF ____ N N L : :
On this < day of Rk 5 2003, hefore me, the undersigned, a Notacy
Public of said stale, duly commissioned and sworn, cesonally appeared before me, Alan D.
Pesley, o Limited Parner, who is pemt}na{]y fnown ‘to me  or produeed
e T T ~ " as  identification, who executed and

delivered the foregeing mstmmem and acknomdedged o me that he executed and delivered the
same as a Limited Pavtner, and for the purposes theyein containad.

IN WITNI"S? HEREQT, T heveunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date and
vear first agiffen above

BECKY L KLASSEN | 7< .
Notary Public A Yl qu/?%
State of kdab . Nﬁtm‘}-’ fubli 1
S Print Name: _T7ECaq ‘\Auyﬁfi%ﬁl
: . - 1 L]
Commission No: _&a}/ [
My Cornission Expires: & / fiz/ 07

Livsdted Paveners " Sipnaturs Paves ond Notary dcknowlzdgments Follow



Print Name: _Mcd E uf{_{., A I

Print Name: __ FE T .

005.279510.

staTEOr M/ f

COUNTY OF {17 \J" vﬂ 3(

Af_»ffy‘ =
On this day of ,_) (f?/ 7/ , 2003, belore me, the undersigned, a Nolary

Public of said state, cu]y commlssmned and swcn 1, personally appeared before me, Richard

Roth, ,,umtoﬁ (;- Rar who is personally known (0o me or produced
{ as identification, who exceuted and delivered

the fmegomg instrument and acknowledged 1o me e that he execuied and delivered ithe same as a
Limited Partner, and for the purposes therein coniained.

IN WITNESS ITEREOF, 1 hereunlo set my hand and affixed my seal on the date and ye-'t

first written above.

Notary Public
Print Name: e URAIG WEXLER

- taal “nintnry t’uhlic 'S:ate uf Mew Yorl
Commission No: 103

My Commission ITxni cgz!!fle(l it NE\\ YOIL County
Y ! F cimseinn fapiess March |8, 2006

Limited Pariners' Signature Pages and Notary Acknowledgments Follow



Al < A

AL

O
LIMITED PARTNER:  Hu-- %5 %

Prinit Name: -SF‘(?"\ _QC_J\LJ ~

C\\Na\ Ss\w et 4. Sl
_PuntNm’nc . . e e

STATE OF _Rew Mol | S -~
COUNTY OF __Quwretdd o e

On this &M day of gg“ ?jﬂ-‘ mbs»g , 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
Public of said stale, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared before me, Sam Seali,

a Limited DPartner, who is personally known {0 me or produced
\.)ﬁd Lo L\H #4913 Lf’ﬁi N33 as _identification, who executed and

delivered the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed and delivered the
same as a Limited Pariner, and for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, T hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date and

year first wrillen above. )
@hﬁ!’ﬁ&& e

Notary Public CHARLENE GLENN

Print Name: Hnta:y.l!ublie’»ﬂhtoﬂm
Commission No: -~—MNo.01615089780- — o
My CommissionGstifed in Quesns County

Commission Expires May §, 2008

Limited Partner s Signatire Page cmd Notary deknowledpment Follows

ans.27gs10.



005.279510.

LYIMITED PARTNER:

. . o s - - . s
Print Name: _ MARVIN SLOVES YL @
-~ (c’ ' ﬁ

. e . T o !?L% f

Print Name: R s Lo - . o= %F:_%‘
A
STATE OF __ fYeus Yone e
COI}NTY OFr f‘i’,ﬁg; Yg'r\{, i e . . — -
On this _q¢?h day of Senlenl 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary

DPublic of said state, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared before me, Marvin
Sloves, a Limited DPartner, who 1is personally known (o me or produced

o o as identification, who exccuted and
delivered the (oregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed and delivered the
same as a Limited Partner, and for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNISS HERTEOF, T hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date and

year [ivst wrilten above.
Ni ! a

olary Public
Print Name: Maein & LoPErs
CommissionNo:
My Commission Tixpires:

MARIA E. LOPEZ
Notary Public, State of Naw York
_No. 01L04669593
Quaiified in Richinond
Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2



005.278510,

GENERAL PARTNER:

Windemere RRIH, LLC
516 Lake View Road, Unit §
Clearwater, FL 33756-3301

LIMITED PARTNERS:

Michael Ephron

¢/o Ephron, Papizion, Ephron
18 Last 41 St., #1806

New York, NY 10017

Leonard Hultgren
12386 Coconut Row
Palm Beach Gardens, FL. 33410

Alan D, Pesky
437 Madison Ave., 34" Floor
New York, NY 10022

Richard Roth
73 Cross Bridge Road
Chappaqua, NY 10514

Sam Scali
17705 Croydon Road
Jamaica Estates, NY 11432

Marvin Sloves
P.O. Box 50
North Salem, NY 10560

SPECIAL LIMITED PARTNERS:

Thomas F. Flynn
516 Lake View Road, Unit §
Clearwater, FL 33756-3301

Richard J. Bjelland
888 Wilson Street
Woodburn, OR 97071

Roger B. Midura
1761 Breakers West Bounjevard
West Palm Beach, FL 33411

Total Limited Partner Units:

SCHEDULE “A”

GENERAL PARTNER UNITS

0.30
LIMITED PARTNER UNITS
<
T =
it -
T W ™
‘e <
5.50 o B
’“»f:'w =
'F'
5.50
2.00
5.50
5.50
CONVERTED

GENERAL PARTNER UNITS

0.70

1.00

1.00

Total General Partner and Converted General Pariner Units:

10

27.00
3.00



